INFRASTRUCTURE

Article 2

Within the Framework Programme on International Development Cooperation and Humanitarian
Assistance of the Republic of Slovenia for 2011 and 2012, the Government of the Republic of Slovenia
earmarked funds in the amount of EUR 970,500 (nine hundred seventy thousand and five hundred) in
support of development projects in Montenegro in 2011. The basis for the allocation of funds in 2012 will
be the 2011 allocation.

The beneficiary must ensure their own participation in the projects.

The beneficiary decides at their own discretion on how to close the financial construction of the project.